01 FC:8021

Mail Sop: Assignment Reportation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.C. B x 1450

10-19-2007



103454411

L DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale, an iria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 133085 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Osamu OZAKI TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1 TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN d. Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🖾 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) adaened? □Y# No [3] Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: July 23, 2007 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers strached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No C. Title of App ication: IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS AND METHOD Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 son anding document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 08/02/2007 BYRNE - 000:0026 118 8722 B. Enclosed (Clerk No. 19521) 43,00 OP OLIFE & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19918 Alexandria, VA 22320 Credit any overpayment or charge eny underpayment to deposit account man ser 15-9461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accume it. Date: July 26, 2007 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27.075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325

PATENT

REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0378

*			ASSIGNM	MENT	
		() <u>C</u>	samu OZAKI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s of Invertor s)	C)		(6)	
		(·)		(7)	
		(+)		(3)	
		In o to each of over to	consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each un	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and a dessigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	aluable consideration paid es assign, transfer and set
(9)	Intert Name of Assigned	(9) T	<u>Oyota jidosha</u> Kabi	ishari kaisha	
(30)	Insert Address of Assignee				
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, the and interest for the United States of America as defined in \$5 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention and in all applications for patent including any and all provisions, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Latters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(H) <u>I</u>	Mage display ai	PARATUS AND METHOD	
		() ======	Dealer No.		
	Application Number	for which		executed an application for patent in the	
(12)	Inser Date of Signing of Application	12 o t			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.	S. application Serial Num	ber	
		äled			
any app the Ass: claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	incation or community for dispute in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Each undersigned agree in a for a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authoid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, auces 6). Each undersigned hereb	is to execute a visition thereo in obtaining a set of execute a constant of the executed, and executed, and some assignment as a sexecuted, and executed, and executed	all papers necessary in conf. or any patent or reissue vidence and going forwar all papers and documents a ion for Protection of Indus all affirmative acts which tent to the Assignee, usess the Director of Pater Assignee of the entire interd will not execute, any agrand legal representatives. If the Outer & Bernand and legal representatives.	and perform any act which may be neces, strial Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or use to issue any and all Letters Patents of test, and covenants that he has full right agreements in conflict here agrees agreements in conflict here agrees.	ary in connection with confirm by re-sauc or the United States resulting a convey the entire interest that this assignment is
	In withes whereof, excess	ted by the u	adersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	July 23, 2007		Inventor Signatur	Osamu Dzaki	(SEAL)
Date			lnventor Signature		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SE/L)
Date					
Date					
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date					
Date					
	then it should be signed sett	ferably be sig ore at least to	gned before: (a) a Notary F o witnesses who also sign	ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cor.	sul if cutside the U.S.A. If
Date	July 23, 2007		Witness	_ Strush Watan	elle.

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0379

Date July 23, 2007